RESOLUTION NO.<u>57-7</u>7 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

		,	
SPONSORED OF W.C	D BY COUNCILMAN J. Y Stor	ON THE 7th DAY	Y
	A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION F J. HILL AS A MEMBER OF THE YOU CENTERVILLE, OHIO.		
since his	WHEREAS, Walter J. Hill has se appointment on October 7, 1974	erved as a Member of the Youth Board, and	Ł
November,	WHEREAS, the term of Walter J. 1977, and	Hill did expire on the 6th day of	
	WHEREAS, Walter J. Hill does n	ot wish to seek reappointment, and	
service o	of Centerville wishes to expres	ty of Centerville on behalf of the s its appreciation for the faithful ille Youth Board and his many contris service on said Board.	1
	NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALI	TY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:	
appreciat contribut	Section 1. Walter J. Hill is ion from the Centerville City Cions to the community as a Memb	hereby extended this expression of ouncil on behalf of its Citizens foer of said Board.	r
	PASSED this the day of woo	rember , 1977.	
	1/1 Notale	Gran -	
1/1/	VICTOR A. GR	EEN, Mayor	
	Home	I Jora Co. Jake	20000
JAV. 2510W	E, Deputy Mayor, NO	RA E. LAKE, Council Woman	To 1880
JAMES E.	SINGER, Councilman RA	LPH SPENCER, JR. Countilman	
Lions	and E. Stubbs		
L EONARD E	. STUBBS, Councilman RU	SSELL E. SWEETMAN, SR., Councilman	
ATTEST:			
MARTI YN J.	. MCLAUGHLIN, Clerk of the DA	RRYL_K. KENNING, City/Nanager	
Council of Ohio	f the City of Centerville	(Kitz) (K. K. K	
		CERTIFICATE	
		e undersigned, Clerk of the Council	
	of	the City of Centerville, Ohio,	

Clerk of the Council